

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

State: ID  
 County: VALLEY  
 PAYETTE NATIONAL FORREST

Opened at: VANCOUVER  
 By: JULEE MCTAGGART  
 Date: 05/16/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: Nordic Industries, Inc. Date: 05/29/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC. SUITE 24 2212 SOUTH WEST TEMP SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84115-1224	3,486,426.00	
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. P O BOX 598 WENATCHEE, WA 98807	3,519,628.00	
WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 15569 BOISE, ID 83715-0569	3,531,190.20	
ENVIROCON, INC. 500 TAYLOR STREET MISSOULA, MT 59802	3,659,210.91	
HARCON, INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVENUE SPOKANE, WA 99202	3,728,076.50	
J. I. MORGAN, INC. P O BOX D NEW MEADOWS, ID 83654	3,948,079.00	
HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC. P O BOX 49 BYRON, WY 82412	4,296,774.60	
Engineer's Estimate	3,134,752.63	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	ALL	332,000.00	332,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		410,000.00	410,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		634,063.00	634,063.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		983,873.68	983,873.68
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		370,000.00	370,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		320,000.00	320,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		464,450.00	464,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		326,955.00	326,955.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	ALL	170,000.00	170,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		90,000.00	90,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		75,000.00	75,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		26,519.69	26,519.69
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		100,000.00	100,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		99,300.00	99,300.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		93,750.00	93,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85,200.00	85,200.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	ALL	90,000.00	90,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		26,063.24	26,063.24
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		100,000.00	100,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		88,000.00	88,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		81,250.00	81,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,650.00	10,650.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	ALL	7,000.00	7,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		8,121.35	8,121.35
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		10,000.00	10,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		13,125.00	13,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,650.00	10,650.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	m	Silt fence			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	900	20.00	18,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		8.00	7,200.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		15.00	13,500.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		6.71	6,039.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		20.00	18,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		12.00	10,800.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		11.38	10,242.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.98	14,382.00
15704	m	Brush barriers			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	500	19.00	9,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		25.00	12,500.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		23.00	11,500.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		22.19	11,095.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		20.00	10,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		15.00	7,500.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		20.60	10,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.30	10,650.00
15707	m	Temporary 1800 millimeter culvert pipe			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	26.0	535.00	13,910.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		550.00	14,300.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		338.50	8,801.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		714.83	18,585.58
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		440.00	11,440.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		370.00	9,620.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		241.00	6,266.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		213.00	5,538.00
15708	each	Bales, straw			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	100	25.00	2,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		25.00	2,500.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		20.00	2,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		19.40	1,940.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		20.00	2,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		15.00	1,500.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		27.90	2,790.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.98	1,598.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15709	each	Check dams			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	15	75.00	1,125.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		90.00	1,350.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	1,500.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		167.02	2,505.30
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		100.00	1,500.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		120.00	1,800.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		230.00	3,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		79.88	1,198.20
15711	each	Sediment traps			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	25	450.00	11,250.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		135.00	3,375.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	2,500.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		197.02	4,925.50
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		150.00	3,750.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		150.00	3,750.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		180.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		106.50	2,662.50
15713	m2	Plastic lining , wetland liner			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	850	7.00	5,950.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		5.00	4,250.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		15.50	13,175.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		21.42	18,207.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		16.00	13,600.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		5.00	4,250.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		47.00	39,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.20	2,720.00
15714	LPSM	Temporary stream crossing (Railroad Flatcars)			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		16,000.00	16,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		31,624.42	31,624.42
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		25,000.00	25,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		68,500.00	68,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15718 A	m	Diversion channel , plastic lined			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	70	280.00	19,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		50.00	3,500.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	3,500.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		125.08	8,755.60
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		70.00	4,900.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		50.00	3,500.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		725.00	50,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.63	1,864.10
15718 B	m	Stream diversion			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	200	60.00	12,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		125.00	25,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		110.00	22,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		72.54	14,508.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		150.00	30,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		40.00	8,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		74.00	14,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.30	4,260.00
15729	slry unit	Soil stabilization (Atlas soillok), government-furnished			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	35	500.00	17,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		235.00	8,225.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		255.00	8,925.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		385.64	13,497.40
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		250.00	8,750.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		400.00	14,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		250.00	8,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		319.50	11,182.50
15734	LPSM	Turbidity monitoring			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		30,628.48	30,628.48
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		2,500.00	2,500.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		15,625.00	15,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,325.00	5,325.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15749	m	Absorbent boom			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	30.0	35.00	1,050.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		35.00	1,050.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		35.00	1,050.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		99.20	2,976.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		200.00	6,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		35.00	1,050.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		24.00	720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.63	798.90
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	200	10.00	2,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		30.00	6,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		40.00	8,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		22.59	4,518.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		75.00	15,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		75.00	15,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		140.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		79.88	15,976.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	2.000	13,000.00	26,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		8,000.00	16,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		4,275.00	8,550.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		2,503.77	5,007.54
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		20,000.00	40,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		8,200.00	16,400.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,455.00	14,910.00
20203	ha	Special clearing and grubbing			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	0.500	20,000.00	10,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		20,000.00	10,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		10,200.00	5,100.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		6,603.54	3,301.77
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		30,000.00	15,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		10,000.00	5,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		3,114.00	1,557.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		53,028.00	26,514.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401 A	m3	Roadway excavation			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	16,000	22.00	352,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		18.00	288,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		20.50	328,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		20.28	324,480.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		19.00	304,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		17.00	272,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		23.00	368,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.72	187,520.00
20401 B	m3	Roadway excavation (Removal of Temporary Fill)			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	800	10.00	8,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		18.00	14,400.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		19.50	15,600.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		13.95	11,160.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		19.00	15,200.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		14.00	11,200.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		11.44	9,152.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	7,200.00
20409	m3	Rock embankment construction			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	11,000	10.00	110,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		13.00	143,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		27.50	302,500.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		13.05	143,550.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		17.00	187,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		17.00	187,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		13.25	145,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.52	93,720.00
20425	each	Planting pocket			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	5	100.00	500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		200.00	1,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	1,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		826.90	4,134.50
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		100.00	500.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		100.00	500.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		125.00	625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		53.25	266.25

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20426	each	Boulders			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	30	50.00	1,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		60.00	1,800.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		70.00	2,100.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		151.12	4,533.60
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		100.00	3,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		50.00	1,500.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		102.00	3,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.60	1,278.00
20501	m	Controlled blast hole			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	3,100	17.00	52,700.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		10.00	31,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		12.50	38,750.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		56.47	175,057.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		19.00	58,900.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		25.00	77,500.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		33.77	104,687.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.78	39,618.00
20701	m2	Earthwork geotextile type II-A , non-woven			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	1,900	2.00	3,800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		2.00	3,800.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		5.00	9,500.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		4.02	7,638.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		2.00	3,800.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		3.00	5,700.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		2.62	4,978.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.13	4,047.00
25103 A	m3	Keyed riprap, class 5 , with plantings			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	2,500	35.00	87,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		40.00	100,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		38.00	95,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		22.86	57,150.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		40.00	100,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		30.00	75,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		32.90	82,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.63	66,575.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25103 B	m3	Keyed riprap, class 6 , with plantings			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	250	50.00	12,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		45.00	11,250.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		46.00	11,500.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		36.88	9,220.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		70.00	17,500.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		35.00	8,750.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		39.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.95	7,987.50
25107	m	Riprap lined ditch			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	300	25.00	7,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		55.00	16,500.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		20.00	6,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		29.68	8,904.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		22.00	6,600.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		30.00	9,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		36.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.95	9,585.00
25109 A	each	Energy dissipator, type 1			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	18	200.00	3,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		500.00	9,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	3,600.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		351.22	6,321.96
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		400.00	7,200.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		350.00	6,300.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		240.00	4,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		319.50	5,751.00
25109 B	each	Energy dissipator , type 2			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	3	500.00	1,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		750.00	2,250.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		300.00	900.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		1,916.95	5,750.85
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		1,800.00	5,400.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		850.00	2,550.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		955.00	2,865.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		852.00	2,556.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25501 A	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall , type 1, contractor designed			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	600	310.00	186,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		375.00	225,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		275.00	165,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		260.60	156,360.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		450.00	270,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		450.00	270,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		740.00	444,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		399.38	239,628.00
25501 B	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall , type 2, contractor designed			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	2,150	340.00	731,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		330.00	709,500.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		275.00	591,250.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		180.36	387,774.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		299.00	642,850.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		440.00	946,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		332.00	713,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		287.55	618,232.50
25501 C	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall , type 3, contractor designed			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	480	420.00	201,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		480.00	230,400.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		275.00	132,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		257.21	123,460.80
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		389.00	186,720.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		485.00	232,800.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		282.00	135,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		308.85	148,248.00
30103	m3	Aggregate base (Government furnished)			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	2,200	35.00	77,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		25.00	55,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		23.50	51,700.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		31.16	68,552.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		27.00	59,400.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		31.50	69,300.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		12.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.65	23,430.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55201	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	73.40	1,000.00	73,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		1,300.00	95,420.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		1,150.00	84,410.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		861.46	63,231.16
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		1,500.00	110,100.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		1,960.00	143,864.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		520.00	38,168.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		852.00	62,536.80
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	3,467	3.00	10,401.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		4.00	13,868.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		2.40	8,320.80
		ENVIROCON, INC.		2.21	7,662.07
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		2.00	6,934.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		17.00	58,939.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		2.80	9,707.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.66	9,222.22
55501	kg	Structural steel, furnished, fabricated, and erected			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	111,430	2.00	222,860.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		3.00	334,290.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		2.60	289,718.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		2.38	265,203.40
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		3.25	362,147.50
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		2.70	300,861.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		5.20	579,436.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.33	593,921.90
55601	m	Timber bridge railing			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	132.7	300.00	39,810.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		400.00	53,080.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		242.00	32,113.40
		ENVIROCON, INC.		326.11	43,274.80
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		300.00	39,810.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		320.00	42,464.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		660.00	87,582.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		532.50	70,662.75

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55702	m3	Treated structural timber and lumber			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	94.70	1,550.00	146,785.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		2,000.00	189,400.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		1,770.00	167,619.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		1,580.06	149,631.68
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		2,000.00	189,400.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		2,130.00	201,711.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		1,900.00	179,930.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,065.00	100,855.50
60104 A	each	Concrete, headwall for 600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	8	1,000.00	8,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		2,500.00	20,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		2,000.00	16,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		2,398.66	19,189.28
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		2,500.00	20,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		3,600.00	28,800.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		4,577.00	36,616.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,917.00	15,336.00
60104 B	each	Concrete, headwall for 1200 millimeter pipe culvert			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		3,000.00	12,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		2,100.00	8,400.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		2,555.34	10,221.36
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		3,000.00	12,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		3,720.00	14,880.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		4,577.00	18,308.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,662.50	10,650.00
60201 A	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	250	300.00	75,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		150.00	37,500.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		130.00	32,500.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		78.82	19,705.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		180.00	45,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		250.00	62,500.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		154.00	38,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		149.10	37,275.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 B	m	1200 millimeter pipe culvert			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	50	600.00	30,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		300.00	15,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		220.00	11,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		168.31	8,415.50
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		395.00	19,750.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		380.00	19,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		262.00	13,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		213.00	10,650.00
61701	m	Guardrail system G4, type IV, class A (wood posts)			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	12.0	330.00	3,960.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		75.00	900.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		115.00	1,380.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		666.42	7,997.04
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		50.00	600.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		140.00	1,680.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		125.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		79.88	958.56
61702 A	each	Terminal section type BCT			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	6	1,300.00	7,800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		1,200.00	7,200.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		980.00	5,880.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		5,984.06	35,904.36
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		1,200.00	7,200.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		2,340.00	14,040.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		1,190.00	7,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,597.50	9,585.00
61702 B	each	Terminal section type BCT , with nested W-beam and modified post spacing			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		1,600.00	1,600.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		1,560.00	1,560.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		2,469.59	2,469.59
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		1,600.00	1,600.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		250.00	250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,810.50	1,810.50

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702 C	each	Terminal section type G4-BAT			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	3	1,100.00	3,300.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		875.00	2,625.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		4,674.08	14,022.24
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		950.00	2,850.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		2,100.00	6,300.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		1,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,278.00	3,834.00
61702 D	each	Terminal section type G4-BAT with nested W-beam and modified post spacing			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	2	1,700.00	3,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		1,170.00	2,340.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		5,128.26	10,256.52
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		1,400.00	2,800.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		3,200.00	6,400.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,597.50	3,195.00
61713	m	Bridge transition railing			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	30	600.00	18,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		150.00	4,500.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		340.00	10,200.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		677.37	20,321.10
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		140.00	4,200.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		460.00	13,800.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		438.00	13,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		106.50	3,195.00
62201 A	hour	Compaction equipment			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	20	100.00	2,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		120.00	2,400.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		75.00	1,500.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		80.54	1,610.80
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		100.00	2,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		95.00	1,900.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		82.00	1,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.20	1,704.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 B	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	60	100.00	6,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		115.00	6,900.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		95.00	5,700.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		85.37	5,122.20
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		120.00	7,200.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		90.00	5,400.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		115.00	6,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.85	5,751.00
62201 C	hour	Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	200	150.00	30,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		135.00	27,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		125.00	25,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		120.39	24,078.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		130.00	26,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		120.00	24,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		123.00	24,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		138.45	27,690.00
62201 D	hour	Hydraulic excavator, 0.7 m3 minimum capacity (winter maintenance)			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	81	125.00	10,125.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		130.00	10,530.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		110.00	8,910.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		80.31	6,505.11
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		100.00	8,100.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		200.00	16,200.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		123.00	9,963.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		213.00	17,253.00
62201 E	hour	Loader, front end, wheel type, 2.2 m3 minimum capacity			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	75	100.00	7,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		135.00	10,125.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	7,500.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		115.25	8,643.75
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		100.00	7,500.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		96.00	7,200.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		111.00	8,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.85	7,188.75

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 F	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	10	80.00	800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		90.00	900.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		75.00	750.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		60.83	608.30
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		80.00	800.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		90.00	900.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		110.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		79.88	798.80
62201 G	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade, 125 kW minimum , with ripper			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	33	150.00	4,950.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		150.00	4,950.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		95.00	3,135.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		314.90	10,391.70
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		100.00	3,300.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		120.00	3,960.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		140.00	4,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		127.80	4,217.40
62201 H	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 9.1 m3 minimum capacity			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	110	70.00	7,700.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		70.00	7,700.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		70.00	7,700.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		62.22	6,844.20
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		85.00	9,350.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		96.00	10,560.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		75.00	8,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		69.23	7,615.30
62202	hour	Power tool, saw, chain, gasoline powered, 600 mm bar length (without operator)			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	10.0	15.00	150.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		10.00	100.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		10.00	100.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		45.32	453.20
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		50.00	500.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		20.00	200.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		18.00	180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.30	213.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62203	day	Hydraulic excavator, 0.7 m3 minimum capacity (winter standby)			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	167	150.00	25,050.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		170.00	28,390.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	25,050.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		209.62	35,006.54
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		150.00	25,050.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		100.00	16,700.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		125.00	20,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		106.50	17,785.50
62204	hour	Pump, water, trash, 150 mm			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	120	25.00	3,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		20.00	2,400.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		15.00	1,800.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		10.09	1,210.80
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		30.00	3,600.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		25.00	3,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		35.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.65	1,278.00
62301 A	hour	General labor			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	130	40.00	5,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		45.00	5,850.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		36.00	4,680.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		45.07	5,859.10
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		45.00	5,850.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		43.00	5,590.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		35.00	4,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		47.93	6,230.90
62301 B	hour	General labor (winter maintenance)			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	130	60.00	7,800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		50.00	6,500.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		40.00	5,200.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		53.81	6,995.30
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		65.00	8,450.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		83.00	10,790.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		100.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		79.88	10,384.40

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62303	hour	High scaler			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	100	50.00	5,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		60.00	6,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		40.00	4,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		40.49	4,049.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		70.00	7,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		60.00	6,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		60.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		63.90	6,390.00
62304	hour	Scaler's helper			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	100	40.00	4,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		45.00	4,500.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		38.00	3,800.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		39.92	3,992.00
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		50.00	5,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		45.00	4,500.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		55.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		47.93	4,793.00
62514	slry unit	Turf establishment			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	55	700.00	38,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		400.00	22,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		750.00	41,250.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		508.91	27,990.05
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		500.00	27,500.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		800.00	44,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		425.00	23,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		372.75	20,501.25
63301	each	Sign installation			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	10	250.00	2,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		200.00	2,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		140.00	1,400.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		616.12	6,161.20
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		150.00	1,500.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		100.00	1,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		225.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		74.55	745.50

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63306	each	Object markers, type 3			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	16	150.00	2,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		100.00	1,600.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		60.00	960.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		239.58	3,833.28
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		125.00	2,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		70.00	1,120.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		111.00	1,776.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		74.55	1,192.80
63307	each	Delineators, type 4 , rigid			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	75	70.00	5,250.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		35.00	2,625.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		35.00	2,625.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		67.05	5,028.75
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		25.00	1,875.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		30.00	2,250.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		50.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.95	2,396.25
64002	LPSM	Remove and reinstall structure			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		53,000.00	53,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		70,099.89	70,099.89
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		75,000.00	75,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		28,000.00	28,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		90,911.00	90,911.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42,600.00	42,600.00
65001	each	Log deflector			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	6	1,200.00	7,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		750.00	4,500.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	3,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		2,228.53	13,371.18
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		1,100.00	6,600.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		1,000.00	6,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		1,260.00	7,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		532.50	3,195.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/18/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(2)

Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD - REPROCUREMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
65002	m	Log barrier			
		NORDIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	70.0	150.00	10,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		125.00	8,750.00
		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	14,000.00
		ENVIROCON, INC.		244.46	17,112.20
		HARCON, INCORPORATED		200.00	14,000.00
		J. I. MORGAN, INC.		100.00	7,000.00
		HUBBELL BROS. EXCAVATION, INC.		400.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.63	1,864.10